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RESOLUTION 2000-210 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward monies from 1999/00 to 2000/01 that 

are designated for ADA. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for th.e 

General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida m regular sesston, duly assembled on the 18th day of 

__ D_e_c_e_mb_e_r ___ :, 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 92) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
01195519-546060 
01195519-562705 
01195519-563701 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Repairs & Maintenance 
Ballpark Restroom-Yulee 
Boat Ramp Improvements 

$79,098 

$30,285 
$32,073 
$16,740 

ADOPTED this __ 1_8_th ____ d~y of ____ D_e_ce_m_b_e_r --~-~ 2000. 

ATTEST: 


