RESOLUTION 2000-210

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward monies from 1999/00 to 2000/01 that are designated for ADA.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 92) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE 01000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	\$79,098	,
APPROPRIATION			
01195519-546060	Repairs & Maintenance	\$30,285	
01195519-562705	Ballpark Restroom-Yulee	\$32,073	
01195519-563701	Boat Ramp Improvements	\$16,740	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

December ADOPTED this 18th day of 2000. ATTEST: CHAIRMAN

OFFICIO CLERK EX

N 7713 TT 771



00/0